

Product Information Data

PRODUCT NAME:	COCKTAIL CHOCOLATE MOUSSE SLICE 4x4, Box of 24	Version Control	
PRODUCT SKU CODE:	COC-SL-CHOC	Version No.:	2
PRODUCT SIZE:	40gr	Date Issued:	Oct-24
Halal Certified Yes/No:	NO		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION			
COCKTAIL CHOCOLATE MOUSSE SLICE 4x4, Box of 24			
MANUFACTURER			
DE TONI PATISSERIE Pty Ltd 2/17 Rodborough road, Frenchs Forest NSW, 2086 T: 02 9939 8183 , www.detoni.com.au , info@detoni.com.au			
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN			
AUSTRALIA			
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT			
Made in Australia from at least 55% Australian ingredients.			
PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS			
Packaging:		Weight/Unit:	40 grams
Units in box	24		960
Units in carton	288		11520
No. of boxes in carton	12		
INGREDIENT LISTING			
Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, Soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (31.79%), Dark chocolate (Cocoa, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Soy , natural vanilla flavouring) (16.04%), Eggs (14.53%), Cream [Milk] (14.18%), Chocolate glaze (sugar, cocoa powder, glucose-fructose syrup, water, modified starch, acidity regulator E334, gelling agent E440, preservative E202, flavours), Icing Sugar, Almonds , Butter [Milk], Sugar, Hazelnut praline (Hazelnuts , Sugar, Soy lecithin), Biscuit crumbs (Wheat flour [Gluten], Sugar, Vegetable oil, Whey powder [Milk], Raising agents E500, E450, E503 ii, Salt, Wheaten Cornflour [Wheat]), Inverted sugar, Wheat Flour [Gluten], Cocoa Powder, Beef Hide Gelatine [Sulphites], Vegetable oil, Salt, Cream of Tartar			
CHARACTERISING INGREDIENT (%)			
	Chocolate	30.90%	
GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO) DECLARATION			
N/A			
SHELF LIFE			
Frozen 6 months, Refrigerated 5 days			
METHOD OF PRESERVATION			

PASTEURISATION, REFRIGERATION

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains: Wheat, Sulphites, Gluten, Soy, Eggs, Hazelnuts, Almonds, Milk

PRODUCT CLAIMS

Claims to be sent to claims@detoni.com.au

CUSTOMER PREPARATION

Serve

STORAGE, HANDLING & DISTRIBUTION

REFRIGERATED: Keep refrigerated at or below 5°C | FROZEN: Store at or below -18°C. To thaw, place in a refrigerator at or below 5°C overnight. Do not refreeze.

DATE CODING / TRACEABILITY

LOT number

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per Pack	24	Per serving	Per 100g
Serving Size	40 grams		
ENERGY	(kJ)	545	1362
PROTEIN	(g)	1.9	4.6
FAT, Total	(g)	9.0	22.5
FAT Saturated	(g)	9.0	22.5
CARBOHYDRATE, Total	(g)	10.1	25.3
SUGARS	(g)	9.6	24.1
SODIUM	(mg)	21.2	53.0

Quantities stated above are averages only.

PRODUCT PHOTO

